ADMINISTRATIVE FEE SCHEDULE

Pursuant to selection 38.2-18 12.2 of the code of Virginia, our agency may charge administrative fees. Our fee schedule is as follows:

•	POLICY/FILE SET UP	\$50.00	SPECIAL MAILINGS	\$10.00 + COST
•	REINSTATEMENT/REWRITE	\$75.00	COURT APPEARANCE	\$100.00 per HOUR
•	RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$75.00	COPIES-FORMS-FAXES	\$2.00 per SHEET
•	RECORD RESEARCH	\$50.00	FUGITIVE ARREST FEE	20% of BOND
•	CREDIT FINANCE RATE	18%	AGENT FEES	\$150.00 per Agent
•	REPLACE INDEMNITOR	\$100.00	DISCHARGE OF LIABILITY	\$50.00 per Case
•	TITLE SEARCH (LIMITED)	\$100.00	FIELD INVESTIGATION	\$100.00 per HOUR
•	TRAVEL FEE (PER COUNTY)	\$50.00	COMPUTER SEARCHES	\$75.00 / REPORT
•	TRAVEL FEE (PER STATE)	\$100.00	ATTORNEY FEES	BILLED AT COST
•	MID-TERM CANCELLATION	30% OF BOND	ADMINISTRATION FEE	\$25.00

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE FEES, THE FOLLOWING APPLY:

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES WILL BE CHARGED ONLY WHEN A SERVICE LISTED IS REQUIRED. FEE MAY BE CHANGED WITH 30-DAY NOTICE TO APPLICANT AT THE STATED ADDRESS ON THE ACCOUNT. THE FEES ARE APPLICABLE FOR THE LIFE OF ANY BOND WRITTEN. THE AGENT IS ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A COMMISSION FROM THE BONDEE/INDEMNITOR FOR THE NEGOTIATING, WRITING OR EFFECTING THE BOND ISSUED. Def Initial: Indem Initial:

POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we the undersigned, promise to pay to the order of TODD E. GILLETTE, JENNIFER

WODDINAN, or any agent acting on behalf of SET TOO FREE BAIL BONDS LLC the total sum of.				
	(\$)		
With interest at Eighteen Percent (18%) per annum, negotiable and payable at any bank	or trust company	or such place		
as the holder hereof shall designate without offset. And we, the makers and endorsers, h	nereby waive the b	enefit of our		
Homestead Exemption as to this debt; notice of maturity, demand, presentment, protest a	and notice of prote	est; and agree		

to pay court cost, litigation expenses and thirty-three and one third percent (33-1/3%) attorney fees for collection. This note is to insure repayment of bail bond forfeiture and non-payment of the total amount of premium and any and all expenses incurred as a result of non-appearance and non-payment of premium

THIS NOTE IS PAYABLE ON DEMAND BY HOLDER

To the clerk of the Circuit Court of the city Alexandria or Fairfax County or Prince William County or Stafford County or City of Fredericksburg or Spotsylvania County or King George County or Loudoun County or Fauquier County or the City of Falls Church or Arlington County, Virginia or any Virginia Circuit Court before whom the undersigned attorney-in-fact may represent this Confession of Judgment Note for confession of judgment in case of default

GREETINGS: Be it known to you that the undersigned (is) (are) justly indebted to TODD E. GILLETTE, JENNIFER MUDDIMAN, Bondspersons or holder, in the sum of the face amount of this Promissory Note, with interest therein at Eighteen Percent (18%) per annum for the date on which judgment is confessed, as to which obligation they hereby waive the benefit of their Homestead Exemptions and do hereby constitute and appoint any Attorney or Law Firm that Todd E. Gillette or Kimberly Hook-Nix chooses to appoint to act, as our and lawful attorneys-in-fact with full power and authority hereby given to whomever Set You Free Bail Bonds appoints to appear before you in your said office and for them to confess judgment before you therein against them in favor of the payee of this Notice, or assigns, for the principal due with interest thereon from the date hereof until paid, plus Thirty-three and one third percent (33-1/3%) attorney@s fees, expenses incurred and court costs. The pronouns we/they/them/our refer to the maker(s), endorser(s) or guarantor(s) of this instrument.

(NOTICE: THIS INSTRUMENT CONTAINS A CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT PROVISION WHICH CONSTITUTES A WAIVER OF IMPORTANT RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE AS A DEBTOR AND ALLOWS THE CREDITOR TO OBTAIN A JUDGEMENT AGAINST YOU WITHOUT ANY FURTHER NOTICE)

- cm::::2m:::0:::c2)	NOTARY USE ONLY	
Indemnitor Signature:	Date:	THO THE COLUMN
		STATE OF
		COUNTY OF
		Subscribed and sworn to me this day
Printed Name:		of Commission Expires
		Notary Signature: